STATE OF CALI FORNI A BI D SUMMARY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATI ON Bl D211
PAGE 1
Bl D OPENI NG DATE 08/ 24/ 22 I'N FRESNO COUNTY AT ROUTE 5 AT THE 08/ 25/ 22
CONTRACT NUMBER 06- 1E2104 ARROYO PASAJERO BRI DGE CONTRACT CCDE 'B '

LOCATI ON 06- FRE-5-7.9 35 CONTRACT | TEMS

REPLACE JO NT SEALS AND FEDERAL Al D NONE

DVBE GOALS: DI SABLED VETERANS BUSI NESS ENTERPRI SES - 5.0%
PROPCSALS | SSUED 7 FUND TOTAL TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKI NG DAYS 40
NUMBER OF BI DDERS 5 ENG NEERS EST 633, 799. 50 AMOUNT OVER 40, 471. 50 PERCENT OVER EST 6. 39
Bl D RANK Bl D TOTAL BI DDER | D Bl DDER | NFORVATI ON  ( NAME/ ADDRESS/ LOCATI ON)

1 674,271. 00 2 PETERSON- CHASE GENERAL 949 252-0441 CC PREF CLAI MED
ENG NEERI NG CONSTRUCTI ON, | NC. 00615876
16351 CONSTRUCTI ON CI RCLE WEST FAX 949 252-0266
I RVINE CA 92606

2 695, 000. 00 4 AVERI CAN CI VI L CONSTRUCTCRS 707 746-8028 CC PREF CLAlI MED
VEST COAST LLC 01011546
2990 BAY VI STA COURT, SUI TE D FAX 707 747-0593
BENI CI A CA 94510

3 713,713. 00 3 TRUESDELL CORPCRATI ON OF 602 437-1711 CC PREF CLAI MED
CALI FORNI A, | NC. 00615058
1310 W 23RD STREET; FAX 602 437-1821
TEMPE AZ 85282

4 719, 400. 00 5 MYERS & SONS CONSTRUCTI ON, LLC 916 283-9950 CC PREF CLAI MED

01033752

45 MORRI SON AVENUE; FAX 916 614-9520
SACRAMENTO CA 95838

5 795, 996. 00 1 T. P. A CONSTRUCTI ON, | NC. 916 919-1624 SB PREF CLAI MED

2406 CLUBHOUSE DRI VE;
ROCKLI N CA 95765

FAX

00782044
916 625-1361

BID I S OVER SBP
PREFERENCE LI M TS

I N ACCORDANCE W TH G C. 14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATI ON SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSI NESS PREFERENCE TO ELI G BLE FI RVS
FI RST, THEN APPLI ES THE NON- SMALL BUSI NESS PREFERENCE | F DO NG SO WOULD NOT DI SPLACE A SMALL BUSI NESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.



06- 1E2104
06- FRE- 5-7

08/ 24/ 22

Bl DDER | D NAME AND ADDRESS

L

ST

Bl D211
PAGE 2
08/ 25/ 22

OF SUBCONTRACTORS

LI CENSE NUMBER

DESCRI PTI ON OF PORTI ON OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

02

CAL VALLEY CONSTRCTI ON
FRESNO CA

CAL VALLEY CONSTRCTI ON
FRESNO CA

CAL VALLEY CONSTRCTI ON
FRESNO CA

SAFETY

STRI PI NG SERVI CE

GOSHEN CA

SAFETY

STRI PI NG SERVI CE

GOSHEN CA

SAFETY

STRI PI NG SERVI CE

GOSHEN CA

SAFETY

STRI PI NG SERVI CE

GOSHEN CA

SAFETY

STRI PI NG SERVI CE

GOSHEN CA

SAFETY
GOSHEN

SAFETY
GOSHEN

SAFETY
GOSHEN

STRI PI NG SERVI CE
CA

STRI PI NG SERVI CE
CA

STRI PI NG SERVI CE
CA

873800

873800

873800

308669

308669

308669

308669

308669

308669

308669

308669

| TEM 11 (100%

| TEM 12 (100%

| TEM 13 (100%

| TEM 10 (100%

| TEM 27 (100%

| TEM 28 (100%

| TEM 29 (100%

| TEM 30 (100%

| TEM 31 (100%

I TEM 4 (7%

TRAFFI C CONTROL STRI PI NG PORTI ON



06- 1E2104
06- FRE- 5-7
08/ 24/ 22

Bl DDER | D NAME AND ADDRESS

Bl D211
PAGE 3
08/ 25/ 22
LI'ST OF SUBCONTRACTORS
LI CENSE NUMBER DESCRI PTI ON OF PORTI ON OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

04 CAL VALLEY CONSTRUCTI ON,
FRESNO CA

CAL VALLEY CONSTRUCTI QN,
FRESNO CA

CAL VALLEY CONSTRUCTI ON,
FRESNO CA

CAL VALLEY CONSTRUCTI ON,
FRESNO CA

CAL VALLEY CONSTRUCTI ON,
FRESNO CA

SAFETY STRI PI NG SERVI CE,
GOSHEN CA

SAFETY STRI PI NG SERVI CE,
GOSHEN CA

SAFETY STRI PI NG SERVI CE,
GOSHEN CA

SAFETY STRI PI NG SERVI CE,
GOSHEN CA

SAFETY STRI PI NG SERVI CE,
GOSHEN CA

SAFETY STRI PI NG SERVI CE,
GOSHEN CA

CONTI NUED ON NEXT PAGE

I NC.

I NC.

I NC.

I NC.

I NC.

I NC.

I NC.

I NC.

I NC.

I NC.

I NC.

873800

873800

873800

873800

873800

308669

308669

308669

308669

308669

308669

| TEM 11 (100%

| TEM 12 (100%

| TEM 13 (100%

| TEM 35 (8.3%

MOBI LI ZATI ON (FOR CAL VALLEY'S OPERATI ONS)

I TEM 1 (50. 0%

| TEM 10 (100%

| TEM 27 (100%

| TEM 28 (100%

| TEM 29 (100%

| TEM 30 (100%



06- 1E2104
06- FRE- 5-7
08/ 24/ 22

Bl DDER | D NAME AND ADDRESS

Bl D211
PAGE 4
08/ 25/ 22
LI'ST OF SUBCONTRACTORS
LI CENSE NUMBER DESCRI PTI ON OF PORTI ON OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

04 SAFETY STRI PI NG SERVI CE, | NC. | TEM 31 (100%
GOSHEN CA 308669
SAFETY STRI PI NG SERVI CE, | NC. | TEM 4 (10.0%
GOSHEN CA 308669
SAFETY STRI PI NG SERVI CE, | NC. LEAD COWPLI ANCE PLAN ( FOR SAFETY STRI PI NG S OPERATI ONS)
GOSHEN CA 308669
SAFETY STRI PI NG SERVI CE, | NC. TRAFFI C CONTROL SYSTEM (FOR SAFETY STRI PI NG S OPERATI ONS)
GOSHEN CA 308669

Bl DDER | D NAME AND ADDRESS LI CENSE NUMBER DESCRI PTI ON OF PORTI ON OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

03 CAL VALLEY CONSTRUCTI ON, | NC. COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT
FRESNO CA 873800
CAL VALLEY CONSTRUCTI ON, | NC. HOT M X ASPHALT (TYPE A)
FRESNO CA 873800
CAL VALLEY CONSTRUCTI ON, | NC. | TEM 11 (100%
FRESNO CA 873800
CAL VALLEY CONSTRUCTI ON, | NC. | TEM 12 (100%
FRESNO CA 873800
CAL VALLEY CONSTRUCTI ON, | NC. | TEM 13 (100%
FRESNO CA 873800
CAL VALLEY CONSTRUCTI ON, | NC. TACK COAT
FRESNO CA 873800

CONTI NUED ON NEXT PAGE



06- 1E2104
06- FRE- 5-7
08/ 24/ 22

Bl DDER | D NAME AND ADDRESS

Bl D211
PAGE 5
08/ 25/ 22
LI'ST OF SUBCONTRACTORS
LI CENSE NUMBER DESCRI PTI ON OF PORTI ON OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

03

H GHWAY SPECI ALTY COVPANY, | NC.

PALO CEDRO CA

H GHWAY SPECI ALTY COVPANY, | NC.

PALO CEDRO CA

H GAWAY SPECI ALTY COVPANY, | NC.

PALO CEDRO CA

HI GAWAY SPECI ALTY COMPANY, | NC.

PALO CEDRO CA

SAFETY STRI PI NG SERVI CE
GOSHEN CA

SAFETY STRI PI NG SERVI CE
GOSHEN CA

SAFETY STRI PI NG SERVI CE
GOSHEN CA

SAFETY STRI PI NG SERVI CE
GOSHEN CA

SAFETY STRI PI NG SERVI CE
GOSHEN CA

SAFETY STRI PI NG SERVI CE
GOSHEN CA

SAFETY STRI PI NG SERVI CE
GOSHEN CA

CONTI NUED ON NEXT PAGE

I NC.

I NC.

I NC.

I NC.

1003147

1003147

1003147

1003147

308669

308669

308669

308669

308669

308669

308669

CONSTRUCTI ON AREA SI G\S

| TEM 3 (100%

| TEM 4 (94%

TRAFFI C CONTROL SYSTEM ( PARTI AL)

| TEM 1 (100%

| TEM 10 (100%

| TEM 27 (100%

| TEM 28 (100%

I TEM 4 (6%

LEAD COVPLI ANCE PLAN

PAVEMENT MARKER ( RETROREFLECTI VE)



06- 1E2104 Bl D211

06- FRE- 5-7 PAGE 6

08/ 24/ 22 08/ 25/ 22
LI'ST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

Bl DDER | D NAME AND ADDRESS LI CENSE NUMBER DESCRI PTI ON OF PORTI ON OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03 SAFETY STRI PI NG SERVI CE | NC. REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER

GOSHEN CA 308669
SAFETY STRI PI NG SERVI CE | NC. REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTI C TRAFFI C STRI PE ( HAZARDQUS)
GOSHEN CA 308669
SAFETY STRI PI NG SERVI CE | NC. TRAFFI C CONTROL SYSTEM ( PARTI AL)
GOSHEN CA 308669
SAFETY STRI PI NG SERVI CE, | NC. | TEM 29 (100%
GOSHEN CA 308669
SAFETY STRI PI NG SERVI CE, | NC. | TEM 30 (100%
GOSHEN CA 308669
SAFETY STRI PI NG SERVI CE, | NC. | TEM 31 (100%
GOSHEN CA 308669
SAFETY STRI PI NG SERVI CE, | NC. REMOVE THERMOPLASTI C TRAFFI C STRI PE
GOSHEN CA 308669
SAFETY STRI PI NG SERVI CE, | NC. 6" THERMOPLASTI C TRAFFI C STRI PE ( EVAV)
GOSHEN CA 308669
SAFETY STRI PI NG SERVI CE, | NC. 6" THERMOPLASTI C TRAFFI C STRI PE ( EWNV) ( BROKEN 36-12)

GOSHEN CA 308669



06- 1E2104
06- FRE- 5-7
08/ 24/ 22

Bl DDER | D NAME AND ADDRESS

LI' ST OF

Bl D211

PAGE 7

08/ 25/ 22
SUBCONTRACTORS

LI CENSE NUMBER DESCRI PTI ON OF PORTI ON OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

05

CAL VALLEY CONSTRUCTI ON
FRESNO CA

CAL VALLEY CONSTRUCTI ON
FRESNO CA

CAL VALLEY CONSTRUCTI ON
FRESNO CA

CAL VALLEY CONSTRUCTI ON
FRESNO CA

SAFETY STRI PI NG SERVI CE,
GOSHEN CA

SAFETY STRI PI NG SERVI CE,
GOSHEN CA

SAFETY STRI PI NG SERVI CE,
GOSHEN CA

SAFETY STRI PI NG SERVI CE,
GOSHEN CA

SAFETY STRI PI NG SERVI CE,
GOSHEN CA

I NC.

I NC.

I NC.

I NC.

I NC.

873800

873800

873800

873800

308669

308669

308669

308669

308669

| TEM 11 (100%

| TEM 35 (13%

| TEM5S 11-13

MOBI LI ZATI ON FOR THEI R WORK

| TEM 1 (100%

| TEM 27 (100%

| TEM 4 (16%

| TEMS 27-31

TRAFFI C CONTROL FOR THEI R WORK



06- 1E210
06- FRE- 5
08/ 24/ 22

4
-7

Bl DDER | D NAME AND ADDRESS

L

Bl D211
PAGE 8
08/ 25/ 22

ST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

LI CENSE NUMBER

DESCRI PTI ON OF PORTI ON OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

01 SAFETY
GOSHEN

SAFETY
GOSHEN

SAFETY
GOSHEN

SAFETY

STRI PI NG SERVI CE
CA

STRI PI NG SERVI CE
CA

STRI PI NG SERVI CE
CA

STRI PI NG SERVI CE

GOSHEN CA

SAFETY

STRI PI NG SERVI CE

GOSHEN CA

SAFETY

STRI PI NG SERVI CE

GOSHEN CA

SAFETY

STRI PI NG SERVI CE

GOSHEN CA

SAFETY

STRI PI NG SERVI CE

GOSHEN CA

SAFETY
GOSHEN

SAFETY
GOSHEN

SAFETY
GOSHEN

STRI PI NG SERVI CE
CA

STRI PI NG SERVI CE
CA

STRI PI NG SERVI CE
CA

CONTI NUED ON NEXT PAGE

308669

308669

308669

308669

308669

308669

308669

308669

308669

308669

308669

I TEM 1 (50%

| TEM 10 (100%

| TEM 27 (100%

| TEM 28 (100%

| TEM 29 (100%

| TEM 30 (100%

| TEM 31 (100%

| TEM 4 (8%

LCP

PAVEMENT MARKER RETRO REFLECTI VE

REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER



06- 1E2104
06- FRE- 5-7
08/ 24/ 22

Bl DDER | D NAME AND ADDRESS

L

ST

OF SUBCONTRACTORS

LI CENSE NUMBER

Bl D211
PAGE 9
08/ 25/ 22

DESCRI PTI ON OF PORTI ON OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

01

SAFETY STRI PI NG SERVI CE
GOSHEN CA

SAFETY STRI PI NG SERVI CE
GOSHEN CA

SAFETY STRI PI NG SERVI CE
GOSHEN CA

SAFETY STRI PI NG SERVI CE
GOSHEN CA

SYNERGY TRAFFI C CONTROL
BAKERSFI ELD CA

SYNERGY TRAFFI C CONTROL
BAKERSFI ELD CA

SYNERGY TRAFFI C CONTROL
BAKERSFI ELD CA

SYNERGY TRAFFI C CONTROL
BAKERSFI ELD CA

VP GRADI NG LLC
ELK GROVE CA

VP GRADI NG LLC
ELK GROVE CA

VP GRADI NG LLC
ELK GROVE CA

CONTI NUED ON NEXT PAGE

308669

308669

308669

308669

931953

931953

931953

931953

1067187

1067187

1067187

REMOVE THERMOPLASTI C TRAFFI C STRI PE

REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTI C TRAFFI C STRI PE ( HAZARDOUS WASTE

TRAFFI C CONTROL

6" THERMOPLASTI C TRAFFI C STRI PE

CAS

| TEM 3 (100%

| TEM 4 (92%

TRAFFI C CONTROL

COLD PLANE

HOT M X ASPHALT

| TEM 11 (100%



06- 1E2104 Bl D211

06- FRE- 5-7 PAGE 10
08/ 24/ 22 08/ 25/ 22
LI'ST OF SUBCONTRACTORS
Bl DDER | D NAME AND ADDRESS LI CENSE NUMBER DESCRI PTI ON OF PORTI ON OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01 VP GRADI NG LLC | TEM 12 (100%

ELK GROVE CA 1067187
VP GRADI NG LLC | TEM 13 (100%
ELK GROVE CA 1067187
VP GRADI NG LLC TACK COAT

ELK GROVE CA 1067187



06- 1E2104 Bl D211

06- FRE- 5- 7 CONTRACT PROPOSAL OF LOW BIDDER PAGE 11
08/ 24/ 22 08/ 25/ 22
| TEM | TEM UNIT OF ESTI MATED
NO. CODE | TEM DESCRI PTI ON MEASURE QUANTI TY BI D AMOUNT
1 070030 LEAD COWPLI ANCE PLAN LS LUMP SUM 1, 750. 00 1, 750. 00
2 090100 TI ME- RELATED OVERHEAD (\DAY) VIDAY 40 650. 00 26, 000. 00
3 120090 CONSTRUCTI ON AREA SI GNS LS LUMP SUM 9, 000. 00 9. 000. 00
4 120100 TRAFFI C CONTROL SYSTEM LS LUMP SUM 45, 000. 00 45, 000. 00
5 120204 PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK S| GN EA 40 75. 00 3, 000. 00
SYSTEM DAY
6 128652 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SI GN (LS) LS LUMP SUM 3, 000. 00 3, 000. 00
7 130100 JOB SI TE MANAGEMENT LS LUMP SUM 3. 000. 00 3, 000. 00
8 130200 PREPARE WATER POLLUTI ON CONTROL PROGRAM LS LUMP SUM 1, 250. 00 1, 250. 00
9 130900 TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT LS LUMP SUM 1, 000. 00 1, 000. 00
10 141103 REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTI C TRAFFI C LF 800 6. 50 5. 200. 00
STRI PE ( HAZARDOUS \MASTE)
11 390132 HOT M X ASPHALT (TYPE A) TON 56 785. 00 43, 960. 00
12 397005 TACK COAT TON 0.3 150. 00 45. 00
13 398200 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT SQYD 520 27.00 14, 040. 00
14 420203 GRI ND EXI STI NG BRI DGE DECK SQYD 6 1, 150. 00 6, 900. 00
15 (F) 048316 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRI DGE ( RSC) cY 3 5. 000. 00 15, 000. 00
16 511118 CLEAN EXPANSI ON JO NT LF 160 35. 00 5. 600. 00
17 519088 JONT SEAL (MR 1") LF 160 80. 00 12, 800. 00
18 (F) 520102 BAR REI NFORCI NG STEEL ( BRI DGE) LB 330 6. 00 1, 980. 00
19 600001 PUBLI C SAFETY PLAN LS LUMP SUM 2, 500. 00 2. 500. 00
20 600011 RAPI D SETTI NG CONCRETE ( PATCH) CF 31 100. 00 3, 100. 00
21 600033 REMOVE UNSOUND CONCRETE CF 31 100. 00 3. 100. 00
22 600037 PREPARE CONCRETE BRI DGE DECK SURFACE SQFT 24, 530 .35 8. 585. 50
23 600041 FURNI SH POLYESTER CONCRETE OVERLAY CF 2. 453 112. 00 274, 736. 00
24 (F) 600043 PLACE POLYESTER CONCRETE OVERLAY SQFT 24, 530 2. 65 65, 004. 50
25 600114 BRI DGE REMOVAL ( PORTI ON) LS LUMP SUM 40, 000. 00 40, 000. 00
26 604100 GALVANI C ANODES EA 56 40. 00 2. 240. 00
27 810120 REMOVE PAVENENT MARKER EA 36 35. 00 1, 260. 00
28 810230 PAVEMENT MARKER ( RETROREFLECTI VE) EA 36 55. 00 1, 980. 00
29 840623 6" THERMOPLASTI C TRAFFI C STRI PE LF 800 2.20 1, 760. 00
( ENHANCED VEET NI GHT VI SIBI LI TY)
( BROKEN 36- 12)
30 846007 6" THERMOPLASTI C TRAFFI C STRI PE LF 1, 600 3. 30 5, 280. 00
( ENHANCED VEET NI GHT VI SI BI LI TY)
31 846030 REMOVE THERMOPLASTI C TRAFFI C STRI PE LF 1, 000 2.20 2, 200. 00
32 000001 | TEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM LS LUMP SUM .00 0. 00

33 140003 ASBESTCS COVPLI ANCE PLAN LS LUMP SUM 2, 000. 00 2,000. 00



06- 1E2104 Bl D211

06- FRE- 5-7 CONTRACT PROPOSAL OF LOwW BI DDER PAGE 12
08/ 24/ 22 08/ 25/ 22
| TEM | TEM UNIT OF ESTI MATED
NO. CODE | TEM DESCRI PTI ON MEASURE QUANTI TY Bl D AMOUNT
34 014198 ASBESTOS SURVEY!I NG, SANMPLI NG AND LS LUMP SUM 7, 000. 00 7, 000. 00
ANALYSI S
35 999990 MOBI LI ZATI ON LS LUWP SUM 55, 000. 00 55, 000. 00

TOTAL 674,271. 00
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06- 1E2104
06- FRE- 5-7
08/ 24/ 22

35, 000.
30.

5, 499.
500.
745.
1, 500.
6.
725.
1, 500.
25.
800.
5, 000.
25.
60.

9, 222.

40.

280.

90.

42, 000.

3000.
70000.
9000.
35000.
1200.
5499.
500.
745.
1500.
4800.
40600.
450.
13000.
4800.
15000.
4000.
9600.
825.
9222.
1240.
8680.
18397.
220770.
85855.
42000.

SUMMARY OF

| THI RD

| BI D
00| 5, 000. 00
00| 1, 150. 00
00| 8, 500. 00
00| 60, 000. 00
00| 140. 00
50| 5, 000. 00
00| 3, 000. 00
00| 4, 000. 00
00| 100. 00
00| 6. 50
00| 1, 000. 00
00| 2.00
00| 28.00
00| 750. 00
00| 8, 000. 00
00| 75.00
00| 85. 00
00| 3.50
00| 8, 000. 00
00| 75.00
00| 100. 00
50| 75
00| 81. 00
00| 5.25
00| 14, 000. 00

REMA

5000.
46000.
8500.
60000.
5600.
5000.
3000.
4000.
100.
5200.
56000.
0.
14560.
4500.
24000.
12000.
13600.
1155.
8000.
2325.
3100.
18397.
198693.
128782.
14000.

I NI NG BI DDERS

55, 000.
80.

4, 000.

1, 500.

1, 200.

1, 600.

6.

725.

25.
450.
6, 700.
35.
80.
25.

3, 300.
300.
450.

100.

25, 000.

13000.
2700.
20100.
5600.
12800.
8250.
3300.
9300.
13950.
8585.
245300.
55192.
25000.

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

Bl D211
PAGE 13
08/ 25/ 22
FI FTH
BI D ANOUNT
3, 000. 00 3000.
1, 000. 00 40000.
8, 500. 00 8500.
45, 000. 00 45000.
60. 00 2400.
2,000. 00 2000.
2,500. 00 2500.
1, 000. 00 1000.
1, 000. 00 1000.
6. 00 4800.
550. 00 30800.
3, 000. 00 900.
45. 00 23400.
300. 00 1800.
3, 000. 00 9000.
30. 00 4800.
100. 00 16000.
20. 00 6600.
1, 500. 00 1500.
100. 00 3100.
100. 00 3100.
1. 00 24530.
102. 00 250206.
5. 00 122650.
114, 350. 00 114350.

00



26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35

TOT

30.
35.
50.
.00

825.
6, 351.
69, 000.

00
00
00

.00
.00
.00

00
00
00

1680.
1260.
1800.
1600.
4800.
2000.
0.
825.
6351.
69000.

00|
00|
00|
00|
00|
00|
00|
00|
00|
00|

695, 000. 00

55.
37.
54.
. 20

1, 200.
7, 000.
48, 563.

00
00
00

.20
.20
.00

00
00
40

3080.
1332.
1944.
1760.
5120.
2200.
0.
1200.
7000.
48563.

713, 713. 00

00|
00|
00|
00|
00|
00|
00|
00|
00|
40|

130.
35.
50.

.00

1, 800.
11, 000.
71, 856.

00
00
00

.00
.00
.00

00
00
70

7280.
1260.
1800.
1600.
4800.
2000.
0.
1800.
11000.
71856.

719, 400. 00

00|
00|
00|
00|
00|
00|
00|
00|
00|
70|

50.
35.
50.
.00

1, 800.
7, 000.
50, 000.

00
00
00

.00
.00
.00

00
00
00

2800.
1260.
1800.
1600.
4800.
2000.
0.
1800.
7000.
50000.

795, 996. 00

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00



